PDN – Product Discontinuance Notice
Product Affected DN2.49x-xx Series
DN6.49x-xx Series
Issue Date 1st January 2019
Reasons for Discontinuance The complete series are replaced by a newer and
advanced product series.
Some electronic parts used on the series are
discontinued by the manufacturers.
Last Time Buy Date There is no fixed last time buy date as the availability
depends on the number or purchases issued. We
estimate that the products will be available until 2020 or
longer.
The DN2.59x-xx and DN6.59x-xx series are direct replacements for the DN2.49x-xx and the DN6.49x-xx series. It offers many more
versions with higher bandwidth and a faster sampling rate while only being half of the board size. Besides the main differences there are
many  small  improvements  that  allow  easier  interfacing  with  different  application  areas.  Although  the  replacement  series  has  an
improved interface the API is still the same making a migration from existing software an easy step.
The full DN2.59x-xx and DN6.59xx-xx series offer 20 different models ranging from 1 channel to 8 channels and 20 MS/s to 125 MS/s. A
full list of products is found on Spectrum's website:
Product Series Replacement Table
Please note that the legacy PCI version M2i.49xx has no direct replacement. Instead the PCIe version needs to be used.
Discontinued Product Replacement Product
Name Resolution Channels Speed Bandwidth Name Resolution Channels Speed Bandwidth
SE Diff SE Diff
DN2.491-04 16 Bit 4 2 10 MS/s 5 MHz DN2.592-04 16 Bit 4 2 20 MS/s 10 MHz
DN2.491-08 16 Bit 8 4 10 MS/s 5 MHz DN2.592-08 16 Bit 8 4 20 MS/s 10 MHz
DN2.491-16 16 Bit 16 8 10 MS/s 5 MHz DN2.592-16 16 Bit 16 8 20 MS/s 10 MHz
DN6.491-24 16 Bit 24 12 10 MS/s 5 MHz DN6.592-24 16 Bit 24 12 20 MS/s 10 MHz
DN6.491-32 16 Bit 32 16 10 MS/s 5 MHz DN6.592-32 16 Bit 32 16 20 MS/s 10 MHz
DN6.491-40 16 Bit 40 20 10 MS/s 5 MHz DN6.592-40 16 Bit 40 20 20 MS/s 10 MHz
DN6.491-48 16 Bit 48 24 10 MS/s 5 MHz DN6.592-48 16 Bit 48 24 20 MS/s 10 MHz
DN2.496-04 16 Bit 4
2
2
2

8
8
8
30 MS/s
60 MS/s
30 MHz
30 MHz
DN2.596-16 16 Bit 16
8
8
8
80 MS/s
125 MS/s
60 MHz
60 MHz
DN6.496-24 16 Bit 24
12
12
12
30 MS/s
60 MS/s
30 MHz
30 MHz
DN6.596-24 16 Bit 24
12
12
12
80 MS/s
125 MS/s
60 MHz
60 MHz
DN6.496-32 16 Bit 32
16
16
16
30 MS/s
60 MS/s
30 MHz
30 MHz
DN6.596-32 16 Bit 32
16
16
16
80 MS/s
125 MS/s
60 MHz
60 MHz
DN6.496-40 16 Bit 40
20
20
20
30 MS/s
60 MS/s
30 MHz
30 MHz
DN6.596-40 16 Bit 40
20
20
20
80 MS/s
125 MS/s
60 MHz
60 MHz
DN6.496-48 16 Bit 48
24
24
24
30 MS/s
60 MS/s
30 MHz
30 MHz
DN6.596-48 16 Bit 48
24
24
24
80 MS/s